CONSUMO TOTAL                  18.325.416,20      21.719.342,63        18,52        25.447.051,48      17,16 

Reference: SEMTUR SANTARÉM (2019). 

During the period of the Sairé party in September 

2016 was verified a tourist revenue of approximately R$ 

5,395,000.00 (five million, three hundred and ninety-five 

thousand reais) and in the year of 2017 was R$ 

7,500,000.00 (seven million, five hundred thousand reais). 

In 2018, according to SEMTUR Santarém (2019), the 

average individual spending during the Çairé party period 

in 2018 was almost R$800.00, distributed in transport (bus, 

boat, own car, rented car or taxi); accommodation 

(hammocks, inn, hostel, hotel, rented property or